SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101099038 tached original documents or copy thereof.

l.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Daniel E. Clarkson Chad W. Martin	Name: BRUNSWICK CORPORATION
		Internal Address: W6250 Pioneer Road
Adc	Hitional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗷 No	Fond du Lac, WI 54936
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 N. FIELD COURT
	X Assignment	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1 N. FIELD COURT
	Other	City: LAKE FOREST State: IL Zip: 60045-4811
	Execution Date: July 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
1 .	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a	new application,
	the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)
ō.	correspondence concerning document	d? Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	W6250 Pioneer Road	☐ Enclosed
	Fond du Lac, WI 54936	${\sf X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road	Denesit aggount numbers
	City: FOND DU LAC State: WI Zip: 54936	Deposit account number:13-2730
_	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for any attached copy is a true copy of the original	1 document.
	WILLIAM D. LANYI	1-9-98
_	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shee	Signature Date ot, attachments, and document:
7/22	2/1999 DHGUYEN 00000392 132730 09350462	
l FC	2:581 40.00 CH	

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0009

I

FILE NO. M09338

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we, Daniel E. Cl	larkson of <u>Stillwater</u> ,
County of Payne	, and State of Oklahoma ,
Chad W. Martin	of Stillwater .
	, and State of Oklahoma ,
	of
	, and State of,
	of,
	, and State of,
	of,
County of	, and State of,
have invented certain new and usef Internal Combustion Eng.	ine improvements in <u>Fuel Supply System For An</u>
for which an application is about to be	made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having
been executed on the 1 to day of	, 1999, the day of July , 1999,
and theday of	, 19 _, theday of
theday of,	19; and
Delaware, and having its principal off acquiring the entire right, title and i any and all Letters Patent to be obtain	
sold, assigned and transferred, and b Brunswick Corp., its successors and as said application and the Letters Patent our rights under any and all internatio	valuable consideration to us paid by the said Brunswick Corp., we have by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said isigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, t, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of onal conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said ssignee in accordance herewith.
to apply for Letters Patent, in its own claim the filing date of said United S any international convention, treaty an	
execute any writing or do any act what administrators will at any time upon r of the said assignee, its successors ar as said assignee, its successors and enjoyment of this grant, and render all divisional, reissued or extended Lette said invention, and in enforcing any r	see with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not soever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or equest, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, rs Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on ights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving tions involving such applications or patents.
Date July 8	, 1989 Danil & Chalson First Name Middle Initial Last Name
Date JULY 8	, 19 99 Chal W. Martin First Name Middle Initial Last Name
Date	, 19 First Name Middle Initial Last Name

Date	, 19			
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date	, 19			
	, 19	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
1111				
State of Oklahor County of Payne) ss.			
county of <u>Payme</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			<i>A</i>	
On this \(\begin{aligned} & day of to me known to be the person the same as his free the control of the contro	on described in and who	99, before me persona	lly appeared	I Clarkson
executed the same as his fre	ee act and deed.	- 3		
		Christe (New 4-4 2003	
	Notary Pub My commiss	olic sion expires on	4-4 2003	
- 1.6 4				
State of Oklahoma County of Payne) ss.			
County of Tayne)			
On this O day of	. / /	00		1 100 7 "
On this $\frac{C}{C}$ day of to me known to be the person executed the same as his fre	n described in and who act and deed.	executed the foregoing	ng instrument and ackr	More that he
		00.4	71	
	Notary Pub	olic Charle	Cleve 4. 4. 2003	
	My commiss	ion expires on	4.4.2005	
26-1				
State of) ss.			
On this		ha farra are		
On this day of to me known to be the person executed the same as his fre	,19 n described in and who e e act and deed.	, perore me persona. executed the foregoin	Hry appeared ng instrument and ackn	owledged that he
	Notary Pub.	lic		
	My commiss	ion expires on		

RECORDED: 07/09/1999

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0011